

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-30-2017

Gonzalez v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45074

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Gonzalez v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45074" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4298.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4298

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	3
ARGUMENT	4
The Petition Does Not Set Forth The Possibility Of A Valid Claim	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. Gonzalez’s Claims Could Not Be Developed Into Viable Claims Even With The Assistance Of Counsel	4
1. Gonzalez’s Claims Were Not Potentially Viable Because They Were Unsupported By Fact	5
2. Gonzalez’s Claims Were Not Potentially Viable Because They Were Untimely	7
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	7
<u>Charboneau v. State</u> , 140 Idaho 789, 102 P.3d 1108 (2004)	4
<u>Charboneau v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 900, 174 P.3d 870 (2007)	7
<u>Goodwin v. State</u> , 138 Idaho 269, 61 P.3d 626 (Ct. App. 2002)	5
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 156 Idaho 125, 320 P.3d 1284 (Ct. App. 2014)	6
<u>Kriebel v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 188, 219 P.3d 1204 (Ct. App. 2009).....	7
<u>Leer v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 112, 218 P.3d 1173 (Ct. App. 2009).....	8
<u>Monahan v. State</u> , 145 Idaho 872, 187 P.3d 1247 (Ct. App. 2008).....	5
<u>Newman v. State</u> , 140 Idaho 491, 95 P.3d 642 (Ct. App. 2004)	5
<u>Rhoades v. State</u> , 148 Idaho 247, 220 P.3d 1066 (2009).....	7, 8
<u>Roman v. State</u> , 125 Idaho 644, 873 P.2d 898 (Ct. App. 1994)	9
<u>Schultz v. State</u> , 151 Idaho 383, 256 P.3d 791 (Ct. App. 2011).....	8
<u>State v. Abdullah</u> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015).....	6
<u>State v. Jakoski</u> , 139 Idaho 352, 79 P.3d 711 (2003).....	9
<u>State v. Payne</u> , 146 Idaho 548, 199 P.3d 123 (2008).....	5
<u>State v. Wolfe</u> , 158 Idaho 55, 343 P.3d 497 (2015).....	9
<u>Swader v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 651, 152 P.3d 12 (2007).....	4
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007).....	5
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 19-4902(a).....	7
I.C. § 19-4903	5
